AUG 1 4 2006

PECORDATION FORM CO

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

08-18-2006

	293143			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Craig R. Miles	Name: Darryl and Sara Lusk			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other:  Execution Date: Craig R. Miles August 14, 2006	Internal Address:  Street Address: 5541 West 102 <sup>nd</sup> Place  City: Westminster State: CO Zip: 80020  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No			
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li><li>A. Patent Application No.(s):</li><li>B. Patent No.(s): 6,485,065</li></ul>				
Additional numbers attached? Tyes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Name: CR MILES, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 1 Old Town Square, Suite 200 B City: Fort Collins State: CO Zip: 80524	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>			
	8. Deposit account number:			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.  Name of Person Signing:  Craig R. Miles USPTO Registration Number 45,954	08-14-06 Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3				

08/17/2006 DBYRNE 00000055 6485065

01 FC:8021

40.00 00

PATENT REEL: 018194 FRAME: 0705

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Title: Knot and A Method Of Formation

Inventor: Darryl S. Lusk and Sara K. Lusk

United States Patent No.: 6,485,065

Application Number: 10/053,836

Filing Date: January 18, 2002

Attorney Docket Number: LuskUSknot

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is between and among Craig R. Miles, whose address is 612 Warren Landing, Fort Collins, Colorado 80525 ("Assignor") and Darryl S. Lusk and Sara K. Lusk, whose address is 5541 West 102nd Place, Westminster, Colorado 80020 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns technology relating to a knot and a method of formation including the technology described or indicated in the above-identified patent (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all right, title and interest to the Patent to Assignee to the extent he has any such rights worldwide; and

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one thousand dollars (\$1,000.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to the held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for their use and behoof, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNATURE ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE:

1

PATENT REEL: 018194 FRAME: 0706

		Mile	
Craig	R. Mile		

Date: 08.14.06

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	)
STATE OF COLORADO	)
COUNTY OF LARIMER	)

SUBSCRIBED AND AFFIRMED OR SWORN to before me in the County of Larimer, State of Colorado, United States of America, Craig R. Miles, this 4 day of August, 2006. WITNESS my hand and official seal pursuant to the authority vested in me as a Notary Public by the State of Colorado.

COMMISS ON CHORES 11/30/200

**RECORDED: 08/14/2006** 

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

11-30-2009